
0.1083.009 0.5956.778 0.039 0.0050.022 0.006 0.00489.4341,027.41,045.6 0.60811/25/2019 1,340.66 -72.97
0.1082.857 0.6266.869 0.035 0.0040.021 0.005 0.00489.4711,029.91,048.1 0.60811/26/2019 1,343.88 -73.57
0.1072.798 0.6666.805 0.044 0.0060.028 0.007 0.00689.5331,031.21,049.4 0.60811/27/2019 1,345.33 -68.31
0.2972.174 0.9516.691 0.075 0.0110.052 0.016 0.02189.7111,041.21,059.7 0.61111/28/2019 1,355.09 -41.00
0.2152.108 1.3497.429 0.090 0.0100.058 0.013 0.01588.7121,054.31,073.0 0.61811/29/2019 1,364.96 -39.66
0.1043.000 0.6906.821 0.040 0.0050.026 0.007 0.00789.3001,029.61,047.8 0.61011/30/2019 1,342.07 -66.76
0.2372.157 1.7247.711 0.147 0.0120.081 0.016 0.01587.9011,063.31,082.1 0.62512/01/2019 1,369.10 -32.28
0.3351.829 1.5537.739 0.129 0.0140.075 0.018 0.01788.2901,062.91,081.7 0.62312/02/2019 1,371.00 -32.64
0.4041.970 1.5766.146 0.184 0.0220.111 0.031 0.03289.5251,052.41,071.0 0.61812/03/2019 1,361.99 -20.88
0.4711.592 1.1826.558 0.127 0.0170.082 0.023 0.03089.9181,050.31,068.9 0.61412/04/2019 1,364.09 -27.75
0.3661.536 1.9937.621 0.209 0.0210.115 0.027 0.02788.0851,074.81,093.8 0.62812/05/2019 1,380.61 -18.20
0.2891.569 2.8598.579 0.302 0.0200.147 0.027 0.02186.1861,098.01,117.4 0.64212/06/2019 1,394.74 -10.00
0.2591.999 1.4607.347 0.139 0.0120.075 0.015 0.01488.6791,057.61,076.3 0.62012/07/2019 1,367.29 -36.20
0.4651.572 1.4837.603 0.108 0.0130.072 0.019 0.02088.6441,061.71,080.5 0.62112/08/2019 1,370.98 -32.49
0.3951.629 1.3367.109 0.093 0.0140.069 0.019 0.02489.3131,055.71,074.4 0.61712/09/2019 1,368.11 -32.66
0.3001.365 1.5077.432 0.096 0.0120.067 0.017 0.02189.1851,064.01,082.8 0.61812/10/2019 1,377.71 -33.03
0.2541.513 1.3017.781 0.079 0.0100.057 0.015 0.01988.9711,061.81,080.6 0.61712/11/2019 1,375.52 -37.00
0.3371.422 1.3158.222 0.081 0.0110.058 0.015 0.01788.5221,065.41,084.3 0.62012/12/2019 1,377.22 -37.03
0.3561.458 1.1047.750 0.074 0.0100.053 0.015 0.02089.1601,058.01,076.7 0.61612/13/2019 1,372.20 -39.00
0.3871.472 1.2978.304 0.076 0.0100.052 0.014 0.01788.3711,064.41,083.3 0.62112/14/2019 1,375.18 -38.19
0.3911.496 1.0957.608 0.080 0.0120.058 0.018 0.02289.2211,056.51,075.2 0.61612/15/2019 1,370.26 -36.71
0.3681.224 1.2078.171 0.080 0.0100.053 0.014 0.01788.8561,064.91,083.8 0.61812/16/2019 1,378.72 -38.99
0.3941.560 0.9096.782 0.079 0.0140.061 0.020 0.02490.1571,047.11,065.6 0.61012/17/2019 1,364.00 -37.29
0.3081.537 1.1647.882 0.080 0.0110.058 0.016 0.02088.9231,059.91,078.6 0.61712/18/2019 1,373.21 -36.81
0.4851.433 0.9737.683 0.073 0.0110.050 0.015 0.01889.2591,054.31,073.0 0.61512/19/2019 1,368.07 -42.13
0.4371.457 0.9797.073 0.085 0.0140.061 0.018 0.01889.8581,050.71,069.3 0.61212/20/2019 1,366.54 -41.33
0.3141.439 1.0227.892 0.066 0.0080.046 0.011 0.01389.1881,057.61,076.4 0.61512/21/2019 1,372.99 -46.88
0.3791.358 0.9027.164 0.062 0.0100.047 0.014 0.01990.0451,050.81,069.4 0.61012/22/2019 1,368.83 -44.27
0.3351.341 1.0357.478 0.071 0.0090.049 0.013 0.01689.6521,055.91,074.6 0.61312/23/2019 1,372.74 -44.07
0.3622.033 0.8757.503 0.063 0.0080.040 0.010 0.00989.0961,045.71,064.2 0.61412/24/2019 1,358.22 -54.43
0.3611.706 0.9367.286 0.070 0.0110.049 0.014 0.01489.5551,048.91,067.5 0.61312/25/2019 1,363.97 -47.75
0.2831.490 1.1217.531 0.073 0.0110.053 0.016 0.02189.4011,057.01,075.7 0.61412/26/2019 1,372.56 -38.20
0.3271.526 1.0057.023 0.076 0.0120.056 0.017 0.02289.9371,050.91,069.5 0.61112/27/2019 1,367.83 -38.93
0.3111.568 0.9797.564 0.074 0.0110.051 0.015 0.01689.4111,053.91,072.5 0.61312/28/2019 1,369.35 -43.66
0.3481.709 0.9967.633 0.074 0.0110.049 0.014 0.01589.1521,052.71,071.4 0.61512/29/2019 1,366.36 -44.83
0.3311.401 1.0017.356 0.075 0.0120.053 0.016 0.02189.7351,054.41,073.1 0.61212/30/2019 1,371.26 -39.76
0.3741.739 0.8046.172 0.082 0.0140.061 0.020 0.02390.7111,039.31,057.7 0.60712/31/2019 1,357.77 -40.06
0.2252.541 0.7316.960 0.062 0.0080.038 0.010 0.00889.4161,035.61,054.0 0.61101/01/2020 1,348.86 -59.38
0.1522.652 0.6757.101 0.057 0.0090.035 0.010 0.00789.3011,035.31,053.6 0.61001/02/2020 1,348.64 -62.18
0.3371.923 0.8096.122 0.081 0.0150.062 0.022 0.02990.5991,037.91,056.3 0.60701/03/2020 1,355.39 -35.07
0.2351.746 1.4418.429 0.080 0.0110.060 0.017 0.02587.9571,067.01,085.9 0.62301/04/2020 1,376.17 -29.97
0.1972.088 1.2938.426 0.073 0.0090.051 0.012 0.01387.8381,060.71,079.5 0.62201/05/2020 1,369.20 -41.17
0.2191.405 1.1677.882 0.064 0.0090.048 0.013 0.01889.1761,061.31,080.1 0.61501/06/2020 1,377.20 -40.58

CSI048

2/25/2020

Page 1 of 3

12:15:18 AM

11/25/2019 - 2/25/2020
LS130 - Kansas Hugoton at Hesston

Gas Quality Reports

Specific  
Gravity

CO2 
(mol%)

N2
 (mol%)

Propane 
(mol%)

Ethane 
(mol%)

N-Butane 
(mol%)

N-Pentane 
(mol%)

Isobutane 
(mol%)

Isopentane 
(mol%)

C6 Plus 
(mol%)

Methane 
(mol%)

Gross Heating Value 
(HHV) (Btu/scf)

Gas 
Day

Wobbe 
Index

Hydrocarbon Dewpoint 
(HCDP) (deg F)

Net Heating Value 
(LHV) (Btu/scf)

TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP: 007906233



0.3771.597 0.9617.012 0.068 0.0110.055 0.017 0.02489.8781,048.81,067.4 0.61201/07/2020 1,364.92 -37.86
0.2521.839 1.1107.280 0.078 0.0130.063 0.019 0.02789.3201,052.51,071.1 0.61501/08/2020 1,366.39 -33.26
0.1901.601 1.1938.480 0.045 0.0060.035 0.009 0.01388.4271,063.41,082.2 0.61801/09/2020 1,376.62 -45.59
0.2871.773 1.0327.044 0.075 0.0120.059 0.018 0.02389.6771,049.51,068.1 0.61201/10/2020 1,364.83 -37.68
0.0682.765 0.6766.719 0.041 0.0030.027 0.004 0.00289.6961,031.01,049.2 0.60701/11/2020 1,346.29 -129.97
0.0492.931 0.6436.631 0.043 0.0030.028 0.004 0.00189.6681,028.41,046.6 0.60701/12/2020 1,343.17 -130.95
0.0512.907 0.5876.541 0.037 0.0030.025 0.004 0.00289.8431,026.91,045.1 0.60601/13/2020 1,342.56 -132.19
0.0652.819 0.6596.715 0.037 0.0030.026 0.004 0.00389.6671,030.21,048.4 0.60701/14/2020 1,345.23 -130.18
0.1782.228 1.0607.421 0.059 0.0060.041 0.009 0.01188.9871,047.61,066.2 0.61401/15/2020 1,360.34 -50.47
0.2511.974 1.1167.137 0.072 0.0100.055 0.015 0.01889.3521,049.31,067.9 0.61401/16/2020 1,362.97 -41.43
0.1472.240 1.0417.443 0.058 0.0060.041 0.009 0.01289.0031,047.71,066.2 0.61401/17/2020 1,360.79 -50.28
0.3741.791 1.0887.339 0.077 0.0110.055 0.016 0.02489.2261,051.41,070.1 0.61501/18/2020 1,364.17 -36.16
0.3811.616 1.5468.176 0.093 0.0120.065 0.017 0.02388.0711,066.91,085.8 0.62401/19/2020 1,374.95 -29.97
0.3451.374 1.4007.758 0.090 0.0110.061 0.016 0.01988.9271,064.01,082.8 0.61901/20/2020 1,376.79 -34.92
0.3661.295 1.3898.015 0.090 0.0120.060 0.015 0.01788.7401,066.21,085.1 0.61901/21/2020 1,378.63 -36.58
0.3311.388 1.3517.855 0.084 0.0110.059 0.016 0.01988.8851,063.81,082.6 0.61801/22/2020 1,376.79 -35.61
0.3241.323 1.2407.683 0.079 0.0100.055 0.015 0.02089.2511,061.31,080.1 0.61601/23/2020 1,376.27 -37.05
0.3121.270 1.3327.586 0.092 0.0130.062 0.017 0.02089.2961,063.21,082.0 0.61601/24/2020 1,378.18 -35.46
0.3181.367 1.1777.251 0.083 0.0120.057 0.016 0.02189.6991,057.01,075.7 0.61301/25/2020 1,373.36 -37.25
0.3281.482 1.1917.504 0.081 0.0110.057 0.016 0.02289.3061,057.91,076.6 0.61501/26/2020 1,372.33 -36.02
0.2821.839 1.1797.236 0.083 0.0120.058 0.017 0.02589.2701,052.71,071.4 0.61501/27/2020 1,365.99 -34.34
0.2971.527 1.2257.908 0.078 0.0100.055 0.015 0.02088.8641,061.01,079.8 0.61701/28/2020 1,374.17 -36.70
0.3411.378 1.2047.531 0.090 0.0120.061 0.016 0.01989.3471,059.41,078.1 0.61601/29/2020 1,374.21 -37.09
0.3681.362 0.9967.354 0.078 0.0110.055 0.016 0.02089.7411,054.41,073.0 0.61301/30/2020 1,371.05 -40.48
0.3191.270 0.9157.979 0.066 0.0090.047 0.013 0.01789.3651,058.61,077.3 0.61301/31/2020 1,375.45 -44.51
0.2441.883 0.8037.472 0.061 0.0080.044 0.011 0.01189.4631,047.21,065.7 0.61102/01/2020 1,362.97 -54.24
0.3271.513 0.7847.410 0.068 0.0110.048 0.015 0.01789.8081,050.01,068.6 0.61102/02/2020 1,367.47 -46.64
0.3291.812 0.7997.214 0.068 0.0100.047 0.014 0.01589.6921,045.61,064.1 0.61102/03/2020 1,361.35 -48.69
0.3441.563 0.9737.161 0.078 0.0120.057 0.017 0.02389.7711,051.11,069.7 0.61202/04/2020 1,367.17 -37.60
0.2861.597 1.1136.888 0.094 0.0150.065 0.018 0.02089.9031,051.91,070.5 0.61202/05/2020 1,368.27 -37.64
0.2801.764 1.0596.471 0.088 0.0130.060 0.017 0.02290.2271,046.01,064.6 0.61002/06/2020 1,363.05 -38.26
0.3331.594 1.3596.962 0.104 0.0140.077 0.020 0.02689.5101,056.41,075.1 0.61602/07/2020 1,370.07 -30.31
0.1911.631 1.4908.381 0.086 0.0100.059 0.014 0.01888.1201,068.71,087.6 0.62202/08/2020 1,379.25 -34.60
0.1541.552 1.1037.673 0.066 0.0090.049 0.013 0.01789.3651,057.91,076.7 0.61302/09/2020 1,374.71 -42.92
0.1951.495 1.1497.348 0.079 0.0110.056 0.015 0.01989.6341,057.01,075.7 0.61302/10/2020 1,374.08 -39.92
0.2161.544 1.2547.110 0.089 0.0110.058 0.015 0.01989.6831,056.41,075.1 0.61302/11/2020 1,372.75 -37.82
0.2032.155 0.9406.984 0.067 0.0080.042 0.010 0.01089.5811,043.21,061.7 0.61102/12/2020 1,358.20 -53.20
0.3142.522 0.8467.116 0.050 0.0030.035 0.004 0.00189.1101,036.81,055.2 0.61302/13/2020 1,348.19 -69.27
0.4222.404 0.9947.330 0.062 0.0030.043 0.005 0.00288.7361,041.31,059.7 0.61602/14/2020 1,350.27 -62.02
0.4082.347 0.9637.300 0.060 0.0030.042 0.005 0.00188.8711,041.21,059.7 0.61502/15/2020 1,351.13 -63.01
0.1852.722 0.7576.919 0.045 0.0030.030 0.004 0.00189.3331,033.11,051.4 0.61002/16/2020 1,345.95 -72.16
0.1962.601 0.8106.962 0.049 0.0030.033 0.005 0.00289.3401,035.51,053.9 0.61102/17/2020 1,348.60 -69.03
0.2042.582 0.7876.864 0.049 0.0040.034 0.006 0.00489.4671,034.71,053.0 0.61002/18/2020 1,348.20 -67.63
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0.1942.473 0.8606.922 0.054 0.0040.037 0.006 0.00689.4431,037.71,056.1 0.61102/19/2020 1,351.41 -61.58
0.0972.545 0.7636.653 0.051 0.0050.034 0.006 0.00889.8381,034.51,052.8 0.60802/20/2020 1,350.41 -61.98
0.0792.588 0.7836.833 0.047 0.0040.031 0.006 0.00789.6221,035.71,054.0 0.60902/21/2020 1,350.93 -62.91
0.0652.609 0.7146.916 0.045 0.0040.031 0.006 0.00689.6051,035.01,053.4 0.60802/22/2020 1,350.58 -67.25
0.0582.738 0.6976.774 0.040 0.0030.027 0.004 0.00389.6561,032.11,050.4 0.60802/23/2020 1,347.47 -72.68

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Analysis_Key = 52783

NOTES:
Wobbe Index:  Interchangeability constant calculated using the Gross (or Higher) Heating Value (HHV) divided by the square root of the Specific Gravity
Hydrocarbon Dewpoint (HCDP):  Theoretically determined value using the Redlich-Kwong equation of state (EOS)
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